(M 04

Application and Certificate for Payment

v
TO OWNER: Fort Bend County Facility Mgmt & Plannin  PROJECT: '+ APPLICATION NO: 14 Distribution to:
301 Jackson Street, Suite 301 & Fifth Street Gym - Ft Bend Cty PERIOD TO: 3/31/18 OWNER [
ich <
Richmond, TX 77469 \ S:;f?of;ﬂ'}g"ffiw CONTRACT FOR: ARCHITECT ]
FROM CONTRACTOR: . CONTRACT DATE: CONTRACTOR [J
Frost Construction Company VIA ARCHITECT: . FIELD
18506 HWY 59 NORTH, St vin Deese PROJECT NOS: ELD D
HUMBLE, TEXAS 77338 \ Q@C\ 23 Al (TR0 OTHER (0
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FQR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract, and belief the Work coverd by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is atiached. with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Conlractor for Wark for
. which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received frgm the Owner,
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 1,388,350.00 v/ and thal current payment sho rein is now due
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 0.00 CONTRACTO
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +-2) $ 1,388,350.00 v By: Date: 4 5/18
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703.......... $ 1,361,540.45 , State of: 7¢ 6/)
5. RETAINAGE: . County l‘)’f s BRANDY GUNN
a. 5.0 % of Completed Work S"bjf" ed and swomio bef°’7 0 NOTARY PUBLIC
{Column D + E) on G703) $ 67,514.52 / methisSfh  day o @’f / CSTATEEOF 2%’/‘332021
. I — : My Comm. Exp. -
b. 5.0 % of Stored Material )
—_— Notary Pubf -
(Column F on G703) $ 562.50 / otary Public: % Gunn Notary ID# 131311506
» _— My Commlssnon expires: 0 0 Z /
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + §b or Total in Column | of G703) $ 68,077.02. v
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
6. TQTAL EARN_ED LESS RETAINAGE ... $ 1,293,46343 / In accordance with the Contract Doucments, based on on-site observations and the data
(Line 4 less Line & Total) - comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that lo the best of the Architect's
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT o 8 1,156,358.54 .~ knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Wor
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) is in accordance with the Contrat Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the
! -~ —= AMOUNT CERTIFIED,
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE LT s ™ = 137 108, 89 !
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE T AMOUNT CERTIFIED $
(Line 3 less Line 6) $ 94,886.57 (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on
this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed lo conform with the amount
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS :":g:# _
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner |$ 00018 0.00 By:
Total approved this Month $ 0.00($ 0.00 L4 ’ ‘
This Cerfificale is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
TOTALS [$ 00019 0.00
- . named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are w:thout prejudrto any... - ;
NET CHANGES by Change Order $ 0.00 rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract. r R E QVEB .

APR 2 4 1018




AlA Continuation G703

Page 2of 3
Application no.: 14
Jobid: F545 Application date: 3/31/18
Fifth Street Gym - Ft Bend Cty Period to: 3/31/18
Architect's project ho.:
A B (o] D E F G H |
WORK COMPLETED l;llratenallls Tot:l Sclomzl. % Balance

item Description of Work Scheduled From Prev. Amount S‘:z‘:e" dy a“TO D(:;Z Compl.| To Finish Relainage
No. Value Appilication This Period (notin D) (©O+F) (Prav.) (Prev.) (Prev.)

1 Mobllization 8,500.00 8,500.00 0.00 0.00 8.500.00 100 0.00 425,00
2 SWPPP 4,300.00 4,300.00 0.00 0.00 4,300.00 100 0.00 215.00
3 Termite Cantrol 700.00 700.00 0.00 0.00 700.00 100 0.00 35.00
4 Earlhwork 40,700.00 38,665.00 2,035.00 0.00 40,700.00 100 0.00 2,035.00
5 Concrete 102,700.00 102,700.00 0.00 0.00 | 102,700.00 100 0.00 5,135.00
6 Masonry 36,100.00 36,100.00 0.00 0.00 36.100.00 100 0.00 | ° 1,805.00
7 Misc Steel 1,400.00 1,400.00 0.00 0.00 1,400.00 100 0.00 70.00
8 Rough Cerpentry 2,100.00 2,100.00 0.00 0.00 2,100.00 100 0.00 105.00
9 Firestopping 4,100.00 4,100.00 0.00 0.00 4,100.00 100 0.00 205.00
10 Seatants 2,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 2,300.00 0.00
11 Hollow Metal Doors 8,200.00 9,200.00 0.00 0.00 9,200.00 100 0.00 460.00
12 Hardware 14,100.00 14,100.00 0.00 0.00 14,100.00 100 0.00 705.00
13 Glazing 27,800.00 27,800.00 0.00 0.00 27.800.00 100 0.00 1,380.00
14 Drywall 123,400.00 123,400.00 0.00 0.00 [ 123,400.00 100 0.00 6.170.00
15 Acaustic Ceiling 3,700.00 0.0 3,700.00 0.00 3,700.00 100 0.00 185.00
16 Gym Flooring 49,000.00 0.00 49,000.00 0.00 49,000.00 100 0.00 2,450.00
17 Tile 10,700.00 10,700.00 0.00 0.00 10,700.00 100 0.00 535.00
18 Painling 24,800.00 22,320.00 1,240.00 0.00 23,560.00 95 1,240.00 1,178.00
19 Comer Guards 400.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 100 0.00 20.00
20 Wall Padding 1,300.00 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 1,300.00 100 0.00 65.00
21 -FEC's 700.00 0.00 700.00 0.00 700.00 100 0.00 35.00
22 Canopy 35,100.00 0.00 35,100.00 0.00 35,100.00 100 0.00 1,755.00
23 Toilet Accessories 9,200.00 0.00 9,200.00 0.00 9,200.00 100 0.00 460.00
24 Basketball Goals 13,500.00 13,500.00 0.00 0.00 13,500.00 100 0.00 675.00
25 Gym Bleachers 12,500.00 0.00 0.00 11,250.00 11,250.00 90 1,250.00 562.50
26 Blinds 800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 800.00 0.00
27 Metal Building 105,600.00 105,600.00 0.00 000 | 105,600.00 100 0.00 5,280.00
28 Building Erection 54,700.00 54,700.00 0.00 0.00 §4,700.00 100 0.00 2,735.00
29 Site Utilities 106,850.00 106,850.00 0.00 0.00 | 106.850.00 100 0.00 5,342.50
30 Fire Sprinkler 35,900.00 35,900.00 0.00 0.00 35.900.00 100 0.00 1,795.00
31 Plumbing 37,600.00 33,840.00 3,760.00 0.00 37.600.00 100 0.00 1,880.00
32 HVAC 242,500.00 221,039.00 19,432.00 000 | 240.471.00 99 242900 12,0235
KK] Electrical 114,500.00 105,340.00 8,015.00 0.00 | 113,355.00 98 1,145.00 5,667.75
34 Fire Alam 8,500.00 5,700.00 3,800.00 0.00 9,500.00 100 0.00 475.00
35 Owners Conlingency 15,100.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 15,100.37 0.00
36 CP No. 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
37 Fire Sprinkier -33,329.00 -33,326.00 0.00 000 | -33.329.00 100 0.00 -1.666.45
38 CPNo.2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
39 Storm Sewer 17,727.26 17,727.26 0.00 0.00 17.727.26 100 0.00 886.36
40 CPNo. 3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
Page Totals 1,246,148.63 1.074,652.26 | 135,082.00 11.250,00 | 1,221,884.26 98 2426437 61,094.21




AlA Continuation G703

Page 3of 3
Application no.: 14
Jobld: F545 Application date: 3/31/18
Fifth Street Gym - Ft Bend Cty Period to: 3/31/18
Architect's project no.:
A B c D E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED :\:Aateriatl's Tot:l S(iomzl. % Balance

item Description of Work Scheduled From Prev, Amounl g‘;:?e" " Y arlro Dt:tz Comp!. To Finish Retainage
No. Value Application This Period (notin D) (O+F) {Prev.) (Prev.) (Prev.)
41 Blocking 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 100 0.00 25.00
42 CP No. 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
43 Swales 6,005.70 6,005.70 0.00 0.00 6,005.70 100 0.00 300.29
44 CPNo.5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
45 Exhaust Fan 3,245.67 3,245.67 0.00 0.00 3.245.67 100 0.00 162.28
46 CP No.6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
47 Concrete Stoops 750.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 750.00 100 0.00 37.50
48 Insurance 8,400.00 9,400.00 0.00 0.00 9,400.00 100 0.00 470.00
49 Bonds 21,700.00 21,700,00 0.00 0.00 21,700.00 100 0.00 1,085.00
50 General Conditions 100,600.00 90,465.88 7.588.84 0.00 98,054.82 g7 2,545.18 4.902.74

1.388,350.00 1.205,968.51 144,320.94 \/ 11.250.00 | 1,361.540.45 98 26.809.55 68,077.02




