Application and Certificate for Payment

TO OWNER: Fort Bend County Facility Mgmt & Planni ! PROJECT:
301 Jackson Street, Suite 301

Richmond, TX 77469

FROM CONTRACTOR:
Frost Construction Comp;
19506 HWY 59 NORTH Calvin Deese

HUMBLE, TEXAS 77338 PO # 149423

VIA ARCHITECT:

Fifth Street Gym - Ft Bend Cty
L7 3110 Fifth Street
Stafford, TX 77477

APPLICATION NO: 16 Distribution to:

PERIOD TO: 5/31/18 OWNER [
CONTRACT FOR: ARCHITECT [
CONTRACT DATE: CONTRACTOR []
PROJECT NOS: FIELD []

EH# U Lb5su) OTHER [

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information
and belief the Work coverd by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for
which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner,
and that current payment show,

# is now due.
CONTRACTO
By: o \
S— =

State of: JEA((S
County of: /’/(,(fr’]_j'

Subscribed and sworn to before

me this day of Tlin¢ 201F

Notary Public: P}/ Wl ¢ unn

My Commission expires: /U/mlz(

Date: fe/‘/r//f

BRANDY GUNN
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS
Wy Comm. Exp. 10/09/2021
Notary ID# 13131150-6

£h i o ERXA

kL A

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Doucments, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's
knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Wor
is in accordance with the Contrat Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the
AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED ... ... . I — $ @L @]Z‘ 27/
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial 8/l figures

this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount

certified.)
) o 221 (205

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the (!ontraclor
named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any
rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 1,388,350.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ -6,781.70
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +/-2) ... .. . $ 1.,381,568.30
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) $ 1,381,568.30
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 0.0 % of Completed Work
(Column D + E) on G703) $ 0.00
b. 0.0 % of Stored Material
(Column F on G703) $ 0.00
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column | of G703) $ 0.00
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ; ‘ $ 1,381,568.30
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT ... .. .. 1,310,949.94
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE LOW’ sl |$ ( 70.618.36J
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE :
(Line 3 less Line 6) $ 0.00
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner | $ 0.00 | § 0.00
IR FROVER, T My $ 0.00 |$ 6,781.70
P TOTALS | % 0.00 | $ 6,781.70
NET cPARGEshyHange Order _ $ 6,781.70




AlA Continuation G703

Page 2of 3
Application no.: 16
Jobld: F545 Application date: 5/31/18
Fifth Street Gym - Ft Bend Cty Period to: 5/31/18
Architect's project no.:
A B C D E F G H |
WORK COMPLETED [r\:dratenatlls Tot;ll SClomgl. % Balance

ltem Description of Work Scheduled From Prev. Amount S?:f: d ¥ anTo D(:;Z Compl, To Finish Retainage
No. Value Application This Pericd (notin D) (D+F) (Prev.) (Prev.) (Prev.)

1 Mobilization 8,500.00 8.500.00 0.00 0.00 8,500.00 100 0.00 0.00
2 SWPPP 4,300.00 4,300,00 0.00 0.00 4,300.00 100 0.00 0.00
3 Termite Control 700.00 700.00 0.00 0.00 700.00 100 0.00 0.00
4 Earthwork 40,700.00 40,700.00 0.00 0.00 40,700.00 100 0.00 0.00
5 Concrete 102,700.00 102,700.00 0.00 0.00 102,700.00 100 0.00 0.00
6 Masonry 36,100.00 36,100.00 0.00 0.00 36,100.00 100 0.00 0.00
7 Misc Steel 1,400.00 1,400.00 0.00 0.00 1,400.00 100 0.00 0.00
8 Rough Carpentry 2,100.00 2,100.00 0.00 0.00 2,100.00 100 0.00 0.00
9 Firestopping 4,100.00 4,100.00 0.00 0.00 4,100.00 100 0.co 0.00
10 Sealants 2,300.00 2,300.00 0.00 0.00 2,300.00 100 0.00 0.00
1" Hollow Metal Doors 9,200.00 9,200.00 0.00 0.00 9,200.00 100 0.00 0.00
12 Hardware 14,100.00 14,100.00 0.00 0.00 14,100.00 100 0.00 0.C0
13 Glazing 27,800.00 27,800.00 0.00 0.00 27,800.00 100 0.00 0.00
14 Drywall 123,400.00 123,400.00 0.00 0.00 123,400.00 100 0.00 0.00
15 Acoustic Celling 3,700.00 3,700.00 0.00 0.00 3,700.00 100 0.00 0.00
16 Gym Flooring 45,000.00 49,000.00 0.00 0.00 49,000.00 100 0.00 0.00
17 Tile 10,700.00 10,700.00 0.00 0.00 10,700.00 100 0.00 0.00
18 Painting 24,800.00 24,800.00 0.00 0.00 24,800.00 100 0.00 0.060
19 Comer Guards 400.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 100 0.00 0.q0
20 Wall Padding 1,300.00 1.300.00 0.00 0.00 1,300.00 100 0.00 0.00
21 FEC's 700.00 700.00 0.00 0.00 700.00 100 0.00 0.00
22 Canopy 35,100.00 35,100.00 0.00 0.00 35,100.00 100 0.00 0.00
23 Toilet Accessories 9,200.00 9,200.00 0.00 0.00 9,200.00 100 0.00 0.00
24 Basketball Goals 13,500.00 13,500.00 0.00 0.00 13,500.00 100 0.00 0.00
25 Gym Bleachers 12,500.00 12,500.00 0.00 0.00 12,500.00 100 0.00 0.00
26 Blinds 800.00 800.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 100 0.00 0.00
27 Metal Building 105,600.00 105,600.00 0.00 0.00 105,600.00 100 0.00 0.00
28 Building Erection 54,700.00 54,700.00 0.00 0.00 54,700.00 100 0.00 0.00
29 Site Utilities 106,850.00 106,850.00 0.00 0.00 106,850.00 100 0.00 0.00
30 Fire Sprinkler 35.900.00 35,900.00 0.00 0.00 35,900.00 100 0.00 0.00
3 Plumbing 37,600.00 37,600.00 0.00 0.00 37,600.00 100 0.00 0.00
32 HVAC 242,900:00 242,900.00 0.00 0.00 242,900.00 100 0.00 0.00
33 Electrical 114,500.00 114,500.00 0.00 0.00 114,500.00 100 0.00 0.00
34 Fire Alarm 9,500.00 9,500.00 0.00 0.00 9,500.00 100 0.00 0.00
35 Owners Contingency 6,781.70 0.00 6,781.70 0.00 6,781.70 100 0.00 0.00
36 CP No.1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
37 Fire Sprinkler -33,329.00 -33,329.00 0.00 0.00 -33,329.00 100 0.00 0.00
38 CP No. 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
39 Storm Sewer 17,727.26 17,727.26 0.00 0.00 17,727.26 100 0.00 0.00
40 CP No. 3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
Page Totals 1,237,829.96 1,231,048.26 8,781.70 0.00 | 1,237,829.96 100 0.00 0.00




AlA Continuation G703

Page of 3
Application no.: 18
Johld: F545 Application date: 5/31/18
Fifth Street Gym - Ft Bend Cty Period to: 5/31/18
Architect's project no.:
A B C D E F, G H |
WORK COMPLETED r:;e:;:s Tot:l é_",omzl. o Balance

ltem Description of Work Scheduled From Prev. Amount Stiredy ar}l’o D:z Compl. To Finish Retainage
No. Value Application This Period (not in D) (D+F) (Prey.) (Prev.) {Prev.)
41 Blocking 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 100 0.00 0.00
42 CP No. 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
43 Swales 6,005.70 6,005.70 0.00 0.00 6,005.70 100 0.00 0.00
44 CP No. 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
45 Exhaust Fan 3,245.67 3,245.67 0.00 0.00 3,245.67 100 0.00 0.00
46 CP No.6 0.00 0.00 0.00: 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 .
47 Concrete Stoops 750.00 750.00 0.00 0.00 750.00 100 0.00 0.0
48 CP No. 8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
49 Hydroseed 2,000.00 2,000:00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00- 100 0.00 0.00
50 CP No. 9 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
51 Fire Alarm Panel 4,697.67 4,697.67 0.00 .00 4,697.67 100 0.00 0.00
52 CP No. 10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ] 0.00 0.00
53 Knox Box 336.00 0.00 336.00 0.00 336.00 100 0.00 0.00
54 CP No. 11R 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
55 Fire Alarm Covers 825.00 0.00 825.00 0.00 825.00 100 0.00 0.00
56 CP No. 12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
57 Urinal Screen 460.00 0.00 460.00 0.00 460.00 100 0.00 6.00
58 Insurance 9,400.00 9,400.00 0.00 0.00 9,400.00 100 0.00 0.00
59 Bonds 21,700.00 21,700.00 0.00 0.00 21,700.00 100 0.00 0.00
60 General Conditions 100,600.00 100,600.00 0.00 0.00 100,600.00 100 0.00 0.00
61 Change Order No. 1 -6,781.70 0.00 -6,781.70 0.00 -6,781.70 100 0.00 0.00

1,381,568.30 1,379,947.30 1621.00 v 0.00 | 1,381,568.30 100 0.00 0.00




