i\l

;3’? EA Document G702" = 1992

Application and Certificate for Payment

TQ OWNER: Fort Bend County Facility Mgmt & Plannin PROJECT:

APPLICATION NO:. 8- Distribution to:

301 Jackson Street, Suite 301 Fifth Street Gym - Ft Bend Cty PERIODTO: . -~ 9/3017 " OWNER 0O
Richmond, TX 77469 3110 Fifth Street S
. Stafford, TX 77477 - CONTRACT FOR: ARCHITECT [J
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: Oé . / A CONTRACT DATE: CONTRACTOR C1
Frost Construction Company, Inc. 't .
19506 HWY 59 NORTH, SUITE 320 R o 4 PROJECT NOS: / ! FELD O
HUMBLE, TEXAS 77338 POt ]4@]@2 3 Qﬂ W EN) ! OTHER O

CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT (__~~

Application is made for payment. as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
AlA Document G703™, Continuation Sheel, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge, information
and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for
which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM .....vvevroeeeee e, $ 1,388,350.00 / that current payment shown Qerein is-gow due. .
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS ............eoovevevivn, ) 0.00 CONTRACTOR: 0S sthyction C mpany.:.ilntf.
3. CONTRACTSUM TODATE (Line J £2) v.cveveeeeesieeeeeeeeeeeon $ 1.388 35000 / By: ' Date; '@-\1 ;
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Columin G on G703) ...... S s1sasnnn o Stateof § EXAS - _
S.RETAINAGE: County of: HHR@_]_ S - : pos CINDY FROST
a 5.0 %of Completed Work Subscribed and sworn. o before. ! & NQTARY PUBLIC
(Colunns DD 4- E on G703} S 2553560 Y me this - &pW7day of . ") STATE OF TEXAS
b. 5.0 % of Stored Matcrial ! A XY MY COMM.EXP 1-17-18
(Column F on (i703) S 21260 v Notary Public:&ﬂgg% wﬂl’ Samperrerr T
My commission expircs: )_ /7. d)
Total Retainage (Lines 3a + 3b, or Toial in Coltumn | f G703)......  $ 25 849.00 s . . . / / 7/
§. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ..........cooovoovo oo, S 40112100 ~ ARCHITECT’S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
(Line 4 minus Line 5 Total) " In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising
.LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT ... +ovoeeeeeeneenn . /  this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect’s knowledge,
T.LE L?REXIO,US CERTIgI,CATES TOR PAYMENT S 422 810 65 information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) ===, accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ................ AW eesl g s egasnas ) AMOUNTCERTIFIED. | 25 2
9, BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE AMOUNT CERTIFIED ......ovcuemrerremrcreecrcnesinenes . .................. $ % w
(Line 3 minus Line 6) 8 897,218.00 (Attach explanation if amount certified differs firom the amount applied. InitialZull Sigures on thf
Application he-Cpnginaation Sheet thas are changed to conform with the aount certified,)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECY: .y 2 i!
[Total changes approved in previous months by Qwner | $ 0.00 |5 0.00 By: Al Date: /g % V
Total i . S T - ) K 4 7 «
otal approved this month — $ 0.00 |$ 0.00 This Certificate is nat négotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
rOraL |$ 0.00 |$ 0.00 named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of
NET CHANGES by Change Order S 0.00 the Owner or Contractor under this Contract..

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

R s

and Ipternational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA” Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civif and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the mez:rnum $(t
possible unde_r the l:_aw. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mall The American Instituie o itectsfe
counsel, copyright@aia.org. gPrmNC

L

7
!
AlA Document G702™ — 1992, Copyright © 1953, 1963, 1965. 1971, 1978, 1983 and 1892 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIAY Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law ’

i7

|
044

RNV



7

b &EA Document G703" — 1992

Continuation Sheet

=

&

e,

AT
RS

£,
=
Ey7
%;

Page 2 of 3

AlA Document G7027-1992, Application and Certificate for I t i7327TM_ NO*

Application and Certificate for Papy‘:nent, Construction Mamu;exl- jzlx‘:ll:';sg; g;i::ion 200 '_APPLIQA TIQN NO: 8

containing Contractor’s sighéd centitication is attached, ’ APPLICATION DATE: 9/30/17

In 1abulations below, amounts are in US dollars. . ~PERIOD TO: 9/30/17

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage lor line items may apply. . ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

A B ¢ D [ E F G H 1
WORK COMPLETED
. 7] MATERIALS TOTAL pe e
MM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED | e oM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY | COMPLEIEDAND | % BA%;; 0| ReramvacE
NO. VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STOREBTODATE | (G+C) c-G (If variable raie)
oy (Not in D or E) (DFE+F) -9
1 Mobilization 8,500.00 8,500.00 0.00 0.00 8,500.00 100 0.00 425.00
2 SWPPP 4,300.00 4,300.00 0.00 0.00 4,300.00 100 0.00 215.00
3 Termite Control 700.00 700.00 0.00 0.00 700.00 100° 0.00 35.00
4 Earthwork 40,700.00 38,665.00 0.00 0.00 38,665.000] .. 85 2,035.00 1,833.25
5 Concrete 102,700.00 97,565.00 0.00 0.00 97,5665:00 95 5,135.00 4,878.25
6 Masonry 36,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 © 000 0 36,100.00 0.00
7 Misc Steel 1,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - '0.00 0 1,400.00 0.00
8 Rough Carpentry 2,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00~ 0.00 0 2,100.00 0.00
8 Firestopping 4,100.00 0.00 0.00 -0.00 0.00 0 4,100.00 0.00
10 | Sealants 2,300.00 0.00 0.00 :0.00 0.00 0 2,300.00 0.00
11 | Hollow Metal Doors 9,200.00 0.00 1,840.00 0.00 1,840.00 20 7,360.00 92.00
12 | P-Lam Doors 3,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 3,800.00 0.00
13 | Hardware 14,100.00 0.00 1,410.00 0.00 1,410.00 10 12,690.00 70.50
14 | Glazing 27,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 27,800.00 0.00
15 | Drywall 123,400.00 0.00 43,190.00 0.00 43,190.00 35 80,210.00 2,159.60
16 | Acoustic Ceiling 3,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 3,700.00 0.00
17 | Gym Flooring 55,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 55,800.00 0.00
18 | Painting 24,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 24,800.00 0.00
19 | Corner Guards 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 400.00 0.00
20 | Wall Padding 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 1,300.00 0.00
21 | FEC's 700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 700.00 0.00
22 | Canopy 35,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 35,100.00 0.00
23 | Toilet Accessories 9,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00. 0 9,200.00 0.00
24 | Basketball Goals 13,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.00 0 13,500.00 0.00
25 | Gym Bleachers 12,500.00 0.00 0.00 6,250.00 . 6,250.00 50 6,250.00 312.50
26 | Blinds 800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00: 0.00 0 800.00 0.00
Page Tot&8ND TOTAL 539,100.00 149,730.00 46,440.00 16,250.00 202,420.00 38 336,680.00 10,121.00

CAUT 10N: You should Sign an Origindl AlA C()ntlact D()cument, oh which this text ahpeafs in RED. An Ol’iginal assures that chan965 will not be«obsculed.
AlA Document G703™ — 1992. Copyrighl ® 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967 1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by he i i i , V -

N M [ i " ' v v T meri . . .
La i International Treaties. Una It i 1 re cti istri ; i A can Institute of Architects. All nghts reserved. WARNING: This AIA’ DOCUmB"l is protected by u.s. Copy'l lgllt

: ! nt, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will b ted i
possible under the law. Purchasers are te i i ' i i " n Amenten ettt of A jonent
Counsel copyamGa . permitted 10 reproduce len (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright viclalions of AIA Contract Documents, e-mall The American Institute of Architects’ legal

101210ACO44




X3

//
‘gwﬁgo
AL AN
[—"-")

SIS

AEA Document G703" — 1992

. . Page 3 of 3
Continuation Sheet S
AIA Document G702™-1992, Application und Certificate for Payment, or G732T7M_2009, APPLICATION NO: 8
Application and Certificate for Payment. Construction Manager as Adviser Edition, {CATION .
containing Contractor's signed certification is attached, AP\PLI,GATION DATE: 9; ggj :;
In tabulations below, amounts are in US dollars. . *PERIOD TO: 8
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. , ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D I E ¥ G H [
WORK COMPLETED
MATERIALS TOTAL
e . . " BALANCE TO .
ITEM . SCHEDULED - PRESENTLY COMPLETED AND % RETAINAGE
DESCRIPTION OF WORK FROM PREVIOUS FINISH A
NO. VALUE S P STORED STOREDTODATE | (G ~+C) (If variable rate)
APP(IE)IC_,;AE'I;ION TH I§ PERIOD (Notin D or E) (D+E4F) (C-G)
ildi 5,280.00
27 | Metal Buildin 105,600.00 105,600.00 0.00 0.00 105,600.00 100 0.00 ,
28 | Building Erecgtion 54,700.00 38,290.00 8,205.00 0.00 46,495.00 85 8,205.00 2,324.75
29 | Site Utilities 106,850.00 44.877.00 0.00 0.00 44,877.00 42 61,973.00 2,243.85
30 | Fire Sprinkler 35,900.00 35,900.00 0.00 0.00 35,900.00 100 0.00 1,795.00
31 | Plumbing 37.600.00 9,400.00 0.00 0.00- 9.400500 25 28,200.00 470.00
32 | HVAC 242,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0:00 0 242,900.00 0.00
33 | Electrical 114,500.00, 17,175.00 0.00 0.00| - 47,175.00 16 97,325.00 858.75
34 | Fire Alarm 9,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00: . 0.00 0 9,500.00 888
35 | Owners Contingency 43,329.00 0.00 0.00 E 0.{00 0.00 0 43,329.00 0.00
36 | CPNo. 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0] 0.00 ) .45
37 | Fire Sprinkler -33,329.00 -33,329.00 0.00 0.00 -33,329.00 100 0.00 -1,666.
38 { Insurance 9,400.00 9,400.00 0.00 0.00 9,400.00 100 0.00 470.00
39 | Bonds 21,700.0Q 21,700.00( - 0.00 0.00 21,700.00 100 0.00 1,085.00
40 | General Conditions 100,600.00 46,320.84 11,021.16 0.00 57,342.00 57 43,258.00 2,867.10
GRAND TOTAL 1,388,350.0 445,063.84 65,666.16 /’ ,6,250.'00 ./ 516,980.00 37 871,370.00 25,8490

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G703™ — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1970, 1978, 1983 and 1892 b
Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIAY
possible under the law. Purchasers are permilled to repraduce ten (10) copies of lhis docu

counsel, copyright@aia.org.

y The American Institute of Architecls. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document
Document, or any portion of it, may result in savere civil and criminal peonalties, and will be pros
ment when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mall The American Institute of Architects’ legal

is protected by U.S. Capyright
ecuted to the maximum extent

103210AC0




